

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND SHEILA CAMERON, PERTAINING TO COUNTY PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS, IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$90,000.00, FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021, AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, On July 16, 2019, the Nevada County Purchasing Agent approved a purchasing contract (PESN 3808) between the County of Nevada and Sheila Cameron for County Public Wildfire Outreach and Education Services in the amount of \$45,000 for a term of July 16, 2019 through December 31, 2019 for the Office of Emergency Services; and

WHEREAS, On September 10, 2019, the County identified a need to expand the scope of services provided by Sheila Cameron to include outreach, messaging, education and coordination of the Board Objectives for the County, in addition to the Wildfire Board Objective; and

WHEREAS, This is a contract renewal contract to continue these services for Board Objectives. The proposed contract renewal is for July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Personal Services Contract between the County of Nevada and Sheila Cameron pertaining to County Public Communcations, in the amount of \$90,000.00, for the contract term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, is hereby approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be authorized to execute the Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada.

To be paid from: 0101101032711000 521520